

Real Person/Legal Entity Based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Banks as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL) (May 2017)							
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Consumer Loans	477.483.393,9	24,1	456.214.850,4	23,9	21.268.543,5	31,7
	Consumer Loans (Housing)	187.390.487,5	9,5	186.514.388,6	9,8	876.098,9	1,3
	Consumer Loans (Vehicle)	6.794.461,5	0,3	6.581.834,4	0,3	212.627,1	0,3
	Consumer Loans (Other)	190.060.753,2	9,6	178.580.992,4	9,3	11.479.760,9	17,1
	Credit Card	93.237.691,6	4,7	84.537.635,1	4,4	8.700.056,6	13,0
2	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	302.655.395,6	15,3	289.206.661,7	15,1	13.448.733,8	20,0
	Wholesale And Comission Merchant	167.539.914,0	8,5	159.041.165,7	8,3	8.498.748,3	12,7
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	93.086.295,5	4,7	89.165.024,3	4,7	3.921.271,2	5,8
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	42.029.186,1	2,1	41.000.471,8	2,1	1.028.714,4	1,5
3	Construction	175.730.688,3	8,9	168.896.076,3	8,8	6.834.611,9	10,2
4	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	128.451.349,3	6,5	127.259.281,7	6,7	1.192.067,6	1,8
5	Transportation, Storage And Communication	102.886.449,0	5,2	100.878.824,1	5,3	2.007.624,9	3,0
	Communication	23.946.296,6	1,2	23.692.569,4	1,2	253.727,2	0,4
	Transportation	55.485.107,3	2,8	54.053.616,8	2,8	1.431.490,6	2,1
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	23.455.045,0	1,2	23.132.637,9	1,2	322.407,1	0,5
6	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	102.602.027,0	5,2	101.388.611,3	5,3	1.213.415,7	1,8
7	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	81.291.731,9	4,1	79.140.050,7	4,1	2.151.681,1	3,2
8	Textile And Textile Products Industry	66.588.177,7	3,4	64.136.198,8	3,4	2.451.978,9	3,7
	Textile Industry	50.092.938,8	2,5	48.432.613,8	2,5	1.660.325,0	2,5
	Garment Industry	14.894.214,7	0,8	14.247.976,8	0,7	646.237,9	1,0
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	1.601.024,2	0,1	1.455.608,3	0,1	145.415,9	0,2
9	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	63.177.605,9	3,2	60.692.551,8	3,2	2.485.054,1	3,7
10	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	59.518.998,4	3,0	57.570.465,4	3,0	1.948.533,0	2,9
11	Metal Industry	40.807.221,5	2,1	39.444.991,2	2,1	1.362.230,3	2,0
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	18.711.776,9	0,9	18.125.474,2	0,9	586.302,7	0,9
	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	58.048.220,4	2,9	56.034.587,9	2,9	2.013.632,5	3,0
12	Finance Commissioning	50.315.705,5	2,5	50.022.472,8	2,6	293.232,7	0,4
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	36.067.860,5	1,8	36.010.966,1	1,9	56.894,4	0,1
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	14.247.845,0	0,7	14.011.506,7	0,7	236.338,4	0,4
13	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	35.605.530,0	1,8	34.663.704,1	1,8	941.825,8	1,4
14	Culture Services	10.446.920,0	0,5	10.258.423,3	0,5	188.496,8	0,3
	Other Public Services	25.158.609,9	1,3	24.405.280,9	1,3	753.329,0	1,1
	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	34.875.194,2	1,8	34.813.600,0	1,8	61.594,2	0,1
15	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	28.795.406,2	1,5	27.262.458,1	1,4	1.532.948,1	2,3
16	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	26.328.351,3	1,3	25.458.301,7	1,3	870.049,6	1,3
17	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	25.119.559,0	1,3	24.658.652,9	1,3	460.906,1	0,7
18	Transportation Vehicles Industry	21.774.407,9	1,1	20.802.192,6	1,1	972.215,3	1,4
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	15.451.736,0	0,8	15.259.989,9	0,8	191.746,1	0,3
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	6.322.671,9	0,3	5.542.202,7	0,3	780.469,2	1,2
19	Machinery & Equipment Industry	20.475.461,3	1,0	19.809.878,1	1,0	665.583,2	1,0
	Machinery & Equipment	14.986.833,7	0,8	14.488.010,3	0,8	498.823,4	0,7
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	5.488.627,6	0,3	5.321.867,8	0,3	166.759,8	0,2
20	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	17.778.219,8	0,9	17.038.511,2	0,9	739.708,6	1,1
21	Health & Social Services	16.212.031,2	0,8	15.823.988,0	0,8	388.043,2	0,6
22	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	15.882.704,3	0,8	15.207.373,9	0,8	675.330,3	1,0
23	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	13.137.034,1	0,7	12.644.319,0	0,7	492.715,2	0,7
24	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	11.974.980,8	0,6	11.505.587,9	0,6	469.392,9	0,7
25	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	10.183.993,1	0,5	9.919.534,5	0,5	264.458,6	0,4
26	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	7.585.277,2	0,4	7.433.643,4	0,4	151.633,8	0,2
	Printing Industry	2.598.715,9	0,1	2.485.891,1	0,1	112.824,7	0,2
	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	10.167.130,2	0,5	9.766.092,0	0,5	401.038,2	0,6
27	Education	8.144.119,9	0,4	7.786.040,7	0,4	358.079,2	0,5
28	Wood & Wood Products Industry	6.616.181,2	0,3	6.411.423,3	0,3	204.757,9	0,3
29	Leather & Leather Products Industry	3.612.409,0	0,2	3.448.423,4	0,2	163.985,6	0,2
30	Fishery	1.894.948,4	0,1	1.854.042,5	0,1	40.905,8	0,1
31	Real Persons Employing Staff	1.063.052,8	0,1	962.103,1	0,1	100.949,7	0,2
Total		1.978.390.457,4	100,0	1.911.276.860,1	100,0	67.113.597,3	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and funds used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number (excluding loans which used by real person or legal entity at foreign countries and mediated by domestic banks) and non-performing loans (20 TL and above). It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than 20 TL in loans to be liquidated. This total includes the loans extended to the domestic branches of the banks as well as from branches abroad.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.